
Department Title Institution City/State Country Supervisor Coordinator

Anesthesiology Anesthesiology University of California LA (Olive 
View Hospital)

Sylmar CA USA Dr. Jeffrey Rusheen Juliet Esmaili

Dermatology Dermatology Albert Einstein College of 
Medicine

Bronx NY USA Ranon Mann

Dermatology Dermatology Boston University Boston MA USA Alyssa Murray

Dermatology Dermatology Geisinger Commonwealth SOM Danville PA USA Megan Longenberger

Dermatology Dermatology Georgetown University School of 
Medicine

Washington DC USA Naomi Simwenyi

Dermatology Dermatology Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Shari Heyward

Dermatology Dermatology Henry Ford Health Detroit MI USA Adrianna Lawrence

Dermatology Dermatology John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of 
Cook County

Chicago IL USA Dr. Noor Tazudeen Richsha Buckles

Dermatology Dermatology Johns Hopkins University Baltimore MD USA Farah Succaria

Dermatology Dermatology Tufts University SOM Boston MA USA Samantha Fleming

Dermatology Dermatology Tulane University SOM New Orleans LA USA Elizabeth DuQuesne

Dermatology Dermatology University of Chicago Chicago IL USA Nichole Samuel

Dermatology Dermatology University of Connecticut Farmington CT USA Jennifer Foster

Dermatology Dermatology University of Connecticut SOM Farmington CT USA Jennifer Foster

Dermatology Dermatology University of Conneticut Farmington CT USA Christina Iwanik

Dermatology Dermatology University of Michigan Ann Arbor MI USA Nani Hunter

Dermatology Dermatology Weill Cornell Medicine New York NY USA Brooke Rawson

Diagnostic Radiology and 
Nuclear Medicine

Vascular/Interventional 
Radiology

Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA John Cardella, MD

Diagnostic Radiology and 
Nuclear Medicine

Diagnostic Radiology University of Colorado SOM Aurora CO USA Julia Zygmunt

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Christiana Care Newark DE USA Maureen Antonelli

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Cooper Medical School of Rowan 
University

Camden NJ USA

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Johns Hopkins University School 
of Medicine

Baltimore MD USA Sharon Bord

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Sidney Kimmel Medical College at 
Thomas Jefferson University

Philadelphia PA USA Megan DiGregory

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine University of Arizona Tucson AZ USA Sonya Martyna-Seaman

Anesthesiology

Dermatology

Diagnostic Radiology and Nuclear Medicine

Emergency Medicine

mailto:jrusheen@dhs.lacounty.gov
mailto:JEsmaili2@dhs.lacounty.gov
mailto:rmann@montefiore.org
mailto:alyssamu@bu.edu
mailto:mrlongenberger@geisinger.edu
mailto:naomi.n.simwenyi@medstar.net
mailto:medicaleducationoffice@georgetown.edu
mailto:undergraduatemedicaleducation@hfhs.org
mailto:noor.tazudeen@cookcountyhealth.org
mailto:richsha.buckles@cookcountyhealth.org
mailto:sbeene17@jhmi.edu
mailto:samantha.fleming@tufts.edu
mailto:duquesne@tulane.edu
mailto:visiting.pritzker@bsd.uchicago.edu
mailto:visitingmed@uchc.edu
mailto:visitingmed@uchc.edu
mailto:ciwanik@uchc.edu
mailto:umms-vsas@umich.edu
mailto:registrar@med.cornell.edu
mailto:radiologyeducation@medstar.net
mailto:julia.zygmunt@cuanschutz.edu
mailto:maureen.antonelli@christianacare.org
mailto:sbord1@jhmi.edu
mailto:megan.digregory@jefferson.edu
mailto:srmartynaseaman@arizona.edu


Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine University of Arizona College of 
Medicine

Tucson AZ USA Dr. Hans Bradshaw

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine University of VA Charlottesville VA USA Aileen Watchko

Family & Community 
Medicine

Family Medicine Georgetown University SOM Colmar Manor MD USA Dr. Jamie Hill-Daniel

Family & Community 
Medicine

Family Medicine MedStar Franklin Square Family 
Health Center

Baltimore MD USA Kathy Whelan

Family & Community 
Medicine

Family Medicine Naval Hospital Jacksonville Jacksonville FL USA Jessica B. Rotterman

Neurology Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation

Eastern Virginia Medical School Norfolk VA USA Mark Caramore

Neurology Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation

Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Dr. Eric Wisotzky

Neurology Pediatric Neurology Johns Hopkins Baltimore MD USA Bernadette Clark

Neurology Pediatric Rehabilitation Perelman SOM at the University 
of Pennsylvania

USA Beth Marra

Neurology Rehabilitation/Muscloskel
etal

University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia PA USA Beth Marra

Neurology Physical medicine and 
rehabilitation

VA Commonwealth USOM Richmond VA USA Sharon Mann

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery Barrow Neurological Institute Phoenix AZ USA Francisco Ponce, MD Geraldine Briones

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery Duke University Durham NC USA Sherolyn Patterson

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery Harvard Medical School Boston MA USA Andrea Omann

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery University of California San 
Francisco SOM

San Francisco CA USA Valerie Jones

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery University of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh PA USA Melissa Lukehart

Obstetrics, Gynecology 
and Reproductive 
Sciences

Gynecologic Oncology Dell Medical School at the 
University of Texas at Austin

Austin TX USA Christine Fuhrman

Obstetrics, Gynecology 
and Reproductive 
Sciences

Urogynecology Harvard Medical School, Brigham 
and Women's Hospital

Boston MA USA Dr. Jeannine Miranne

Obstetrics, Gynecology 
and Reproductive 
Sciences

OB/GYN Marian Regional Medical Center Santa Maria CA USA Lydia Marin

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences

Neurology

Family & Community Medicine

mailto:hbradshaw@aemrc.arizona.edu
mailto:ayw2g@virginia.edu
mailto:jamil.i.hill-daniel@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:kathy.whelan@medstar.net
mailto:jessica.b.rotterman.civ@health.mil
mailto:caramomd@odu.edu
mailto:undefined
mailto:mclark44@jhmi.edu
mailto:PSOMvisiting@PennMedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:PSOMvisiting@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:vcu.pmr.education.programs@vcuhealth.org
mailto:undefined
mailto:geraldine.briones@commonspirit.org
mailto:sherolyn.patterson@duke.edu
mailto:exclerks@hms.harvard.edu
mailto:valerie.jones2@ucsf.edu
mailto:lukeml@upmc.edu
mailto:christine.fuhrman@austin.utexas.edu
mailto:jmiranne@bwh.harvard.edu
mailto:lydia.marin@dignityhealth.org


Obstetrics, Gynecology 
and Reproductive 
Sciences

Gynecology Oncology UC Davis Sacramento CA USA Janice Bramson

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Cornell Weill School of Medicine New York NY USA Dr. Abdallah Mahrous

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Penelope A. Helfgott

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Penelope Helfgott

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Penelope Helfgott

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Lewis Katz School of Medicine at 
Temple

Philadelphia pa USA Cindy Berry

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Lewis Katz SOM at Temple Philadelphia PA USA Cindy Berry

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Lewis Katz SOM at Temple 
University

Philadelphia PA USA Keara Joyce Green

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Loyola University Chicago Stritch 
SOM

Maywood IL USA Alycia Snow

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology McGovern SOM, UT Health 
Houston

Houston TX USA Dr. Ying Chen Ms. Noemi Giron

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology New York University Grossman 
SOM

New York NY USA Nicole Mazzone

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Sinai Hospital Baltimore MD USA Dr. Laura Green

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Sinai Hospital of Baltimore Baltimore MD USA Shawali Brar

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology U Miami Leonard M. Miller Miami FL USA Yaimara Milian (Yami)

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology University of Arizona SOM Tucson AZ USA Jeanne Yordy

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ohthalmology University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia PA USA Beth Marra

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Virginia Commonwealth 
University SOM

Richmond VA USA Hayley Matthews

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Washington University in St. Louis St. Louis MO USA Tracie Hughes

Orthopaedics Orthopaedics AdventHealth Orlando Orlando FL USA Heather Hernandez

Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences

Orthopaedics

mailto:jlbramson@ucdavis.edu
mailto:mhm9004@med.cornell.edu
mailto:penelope.a.helfgott@medstar.net
mailto:penelope.a.helfgott@medstar.net
mailto:penelope.a.helfgott@medstar.net
mailto:mdvslo@temple.edu
mailto:mdvslo@temple.edu
mailto:keara.joycegreen@tuhs.temple.edu
mailto:alycia.snow@luhs.org
mailto:YING.CHEN@uth.tmc.edu
mailto:ms.visitingstudents@uth.tmc.edu
mailto:nicole.mazzone@nyulangone.org
mailto:largreen@lifebridgehealth.org
mailto:sbrar@lifebridgehealth.org
mailto:yxs696@med.miami.edu
mailto:jeanneyordy@arizona.edu
mailto:mcneelyb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:hayley.mathews@vcuhealth.org
mailto:hughestraciem@wustl.edu
mailto:heather.hernandez@adventhealth.com


Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Allegheny General Hospital Pittsburgh PA USA Sable Griedel

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Columbia U Vagelos Coll of P&S New York NY USA Vanessa Jung

Orthopaedics Orthopaedics Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA
Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA
Orthopaedics Orthopaedics Georgetown University 

SOM/MedStar Union Memorial
Baltimore MD USA Kathy Lind

Orthopaedics Orthopaedics Harvard Medical School Boston MA USA Andrea Omann

Orthopaedics Orthopaedics Ican SOM at Mount Sinai New York NY USA R. Frank Henn, MD

Orthopaedics Orthopedic Surgery Medstar Union Memorial Baltimore MD USA Kathy Lind

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery MedStar Union Memorial Baltimore MD USA Kathy Lind

Orthopaedics Orthopaedics New York University SOM New York NY USA
Orthopaedics Orthopedic Surgery Northwestern University Feinberg 

SOM
Chicago IL USA

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Pennsylvania State University 
College of Medicine

Hershey PA USA Dr. Mark Mason

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Sidney Kimmel Medical College at 
Thomas Jefferson University

Philadelphia PA USA Kerry Lorincz

Orthopaedics Reconstructive 
Orthopaedics

UC San Diego SOM La Jolla CA USA Diane Anaya

Orthopaedics Clinical Sciences of the 
Musculoskeletal System

University of Florida College of 
Medicine

Gainesville FL USA Dr. Amanda Maxey

Orthopaedics General Orthopaedic 
Surgery

University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia PA USA Beth Marra

Orthopaedics Sports 
Medicine/Orthopaedic 
Surgery

University of Pennsylvania 
Perelman SOM

Philadelphia PA USA Dr. R. Frank Henn

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery University of Pittsburgh SOM Pittsburgh PA USA Heather Jericho

Orthopaedics Adult Orthopaedics University of VA Charlottesville VA USA Lisa Howdyshell

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery West Virginia University SOM Morgantown WV USA Cindy Thompson

Otorhinolaryngology-
Head & Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology Georgetown University SOM-
Medstar Georgetown University 
Hospital

Washington DC USA Magalie Middeke

Otorhinolaryngology-
Head & Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology Loyola University Chicago Maywood IL USA Lauren Nagle

Otorhinolaryngology-
Head & Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology Tufts University SOM Boston MA USA Samantha Fleming

Otorhinolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery

mailto:sable.griedel@ahn.org
mailto:pselectives@columbia.edu
mailto:kathy.lind@medstar.net
mailto:exclerks@hms.harvard.edu
mailto:fhenn@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:kathy.lind@medstar.net
mailto:kathy.lind@medstar.net
mailto:jhoke2@pennstatehealth.psu.edu
mailto:kerry.lorincz@rothmanortho.com
mailto:d2anaya@health.ucsd.edu
mailto:maxeyag@ortho.ufl.edu
mailto:PSOMvisiting@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:fhenn@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:visiting@medschool.pitt.edu
mailto:lhh3h@uvahealth.org
mailto:cthompson@hsc.wvu.edu
mailto:magalie.karin.middeke@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:lnagle@lumc.edu
mailto:samantha.fleming@tufts.edu


Otorhinolaryngology-
Head & Neck Surgery

Combined 
Otolaryngology

University of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh PA USA Janice Schneider

Pediatrics Pediatrics American Academy of Pediatrics Washington DC USA Yameen Ibrahim

Pediatrics Pediatric HIV Infection George Washington University Washington DC USA Wilhelmina Bradford

Pediatrics Pediatrics 
Gastroenterology/Nephrol
ogy

Walter Reed National Military 
Medical Center

Bethesda MD USA Emily Ferraro

Psychiatry Psychiatry Tulane University SOM New Orleans LA USA Patrice Taylor

Psychiatry Psychiatry University of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh PA USA Kathy Molter

Radiation Oncology Radiation Oncology Memorial Sloan Kettering New York NY USA Amelia Templeton

Radiation Oncology Radiation Oncology Perelman SOM Philadelphia PA USA Michael LaRiviere

Surgery Vascular Surgery Cooper Medical School of Rowan 
University

Camden NJ USA Philip Batista

Surgery Vascular Surgery Cooper Medical School of Rowan 
University

Camden NJ USA Dr. Joseph Lombardi

Surgery Cardiac Surgery Emory University SOM Atlanta GA USA Dr. Jeffrey Javidfar

Surgery Vascular Surgery Geisinger Commonwealth SOM Scranton PA USA Megan Longenberger

Surgery Vascular Surgery Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Jasmine Williams

Surgery Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery

Georgetown University SOM Washington DC USA Aimee Williams

Surgery Clinical Urology Harvard Medical School - 
Brigham and Women's Hospital

Boston MA USA George Haleblian, M.D.

Surgery Plastic Surgery Johns Hopkins University SOM Baltimore MD USA Rebecca Slattery

Surgery Plastic Surgery Johns Hopkins University SOM Baltimore MD USA Rebecca Slattery

Surgery Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery

New York University New York NY USA Jenny Castaneda-Nakouzi

Surgery Plastic/Reconstructive 
Surgery

Rush University Medical Center Chicago IL USA Christine Woods

Surgery Urology Sidney Kimmel Medical College at 
Thomas Jefferson University

Philadelphia PA USA Dr. Patrick Shenot

Psychiatry

Radiation Oncology

Surgery

Pediatrics

mailto:schneiderj12@upmc.edu
mailto:yibrahim@aap.org
mailto:wcbradfo@childrensnational.org
mailto:eferraro817@gmail.com
mailto:tulanetb@tulane.edu
mailto:molterka@upmc.edu
mailto:templeta@mskcc.org
mailto:michael.lariviere@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:batista-philip@cooperhealth.edu
mailto:undefined
mailto:jeffrey.javidfar@emory.edu
mailto:mrlongenberger@geisinger.edu
mailto:jasmine.s.williams@medstar.net
mailto:aimee.m.williams@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:ghaleblian@bwh.harvard.edu
mailto:rslatte1@jhmi.edu
mailto:rslatte1@jhmi.edu
mailto:jenny.castaneda-nakouzi@nyulangone.org
mailto:christine_m_woods@rush.edu
mailto:patrick.shenot@jefferson.edu


Surgery General Surgery Sidney Kimmel Medical College at 
Thomas Jefferson University

Philadelphia PA USA Megan DiGregory

Surgery Basic Plastic Surgery Southern Illinois University Springfield IL USA Naya Jackson

Surgery Pediatric Plastic Surgery University of Pennsylvania - 
Children's Hospital of 
Philadelphia

Philadelphia PA USA Beth Marra

Surgery Plastic Surgery University of Washington SOM Seattle WA USA Kristen Seiler

Surgery Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery

Yale SOM New Haven CT USA Jaimee Smith-Solomon

mailto:volunteeronboarding@jefferson.edu
mailto:njackson31@siumed.edu
mailto:PSOMvisiting@PennMedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:kseiler@uw.edu
mailto:global.health@yale.edu
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